

Plains All American Pipeline, L.P. and Plains GP Holdings, L.P. Announce Quarterly Earnings Timing for 2015

Plains All American Pipeline, L.P. (NYSE: PAA) and Plains GP Holdings, L.P. (NYSE: PAGP) announced plans to release quarterly earnings and hold their earnings webcasts and conference calls during 2015 according to the following schedule:

- Fourth-Quarter and Full-Year 2014 Earnings:
 - Wednesday, February 4, 2015 Earnings release to be issued after NYSE market close
 - Thursday, February 5, 2015 Webcast and conference call to be held at 10:00 a.m. ET
- First-Quarter 2015 Earnings:
 - Tuesday, May 5, 2015 Earnings release to be issued after NYSE market close
 - Wednesday, May 6, 2015 Webcast and conference call to be held at 11:00 a.m. ET
- Second-Quarter 2015 Earnings:
 - Tuesday, August 4, 2015 Earnings release to be issued after NYSE market close
 - Wednesday, August 5, 2015 Webcast and conference call to be held at 11:00 a.m. ET
- Third-Quarter 2015 Earnings:
 - Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Earnings release to be issued after NYSE market close
 - Wednesday, November 4, 2015 Webcast and conference call to be held at 11:00 a.m. ET

The dates and times reflected above are subject to change due to unexpected developments. Any timing updates along with participation instructions for the webcasts and conference calls will be provided via press release prior to each quarterly earnings announcement.

Plains All American Pipeline, L.P. is a publicly traded master limited partnership that owns and operates midstream energy infrastructure and provides logistics services for crude oil, natural gas liquids ("NGL"), natural gas and refined products. PAA owns an extensive network of pipeline transportation, terminalling, storage and gathering assets in key crude oil and NGL producing basins and transportation corridors and at major market hubs in the United States and Canada. On average, PAA handles over 3.9 million barrels per day of crude oil and NGL on its pipelines. PAA is headquartered in Houston, Texas.

Plains GP Holdings is a publicly traded entity that owns an interest in the general partner and incentive distribution rights of Plains All American Pipeline, L.P., one of the largest energy infrastructure and logistics companies in North America. PAGP is headquartered in Houston, Texas.

Plains All American Pipeline, L.P. Ryan Smith, (866) 809-1291 Director, Investor Relations